
Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/11/2025 to 15/11/2025

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone Tulaya 400000.00 Cuttack   01/11/2025

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/10/2023 to 31/10/2023

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone GHANASHYAM BEHERA 4300.00 Keonjhar   19/10/2023

Sub-Total:  4300.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/07/2022 to 15/07/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone KAMADEB BARAL 12700.00 Puri   02/07/2022

Sub-Total:  12700.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/03/2022 to 15/03/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone KRUPASINDHU PATRA 12700.00 Balasore   04/03/2022

2 Cyclone RATIKANTA PANDA 12700.00 Balasore   04/03/2022

Sub-Total:  25400.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/01/2022 to 15/01/2022

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone Budhuni Sing 400000.00 Mayurbhanj   07/01/2022

2 Cyclone Purna Chandra Nayak 400000.00 Keonjhar   07/01/2022

Sub-Total:  800000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/09/2021 to 15/09/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone Mantu Jena 400000.00 Balasore   03/09/2021

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16/08/2021 to 31/08/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone HEMALATA HARICHANDAN 4300.00 Puri   24/08/2021

2 Cyclone Dhoi Nayak 400000.00 Puri   24/08/2021

Sub-Total:  404300.00

NIC



Special Relief Commissioner, 
Revenue & Disaster Management Department (Disaster Management),   Govt. of Odisha 

Funds sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01/08/2021 to 15/08/2021

 towards payment of ex-gratiaassistance to the NOKs of the deceased died/injured due to Cyclone through 
IFMS

Sl No Name of the 
Disaster

Name of the 
deceased/injured person

Amount 
(in Rs.)

District Payment Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Cyclone Maheswar Behera 400000.00 Puri   07/08/2021

Sub-Total:  400000.00

NIC









Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name of the deceased 
person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
yc

lo
n

e Sudarshan Bhoi, S/o- Kalandi 
Bhoi, Vill- Nardagoudagaon, PS- 
Kishannagar

400000 Cuttack
5569/ 

29.09.2020

400000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.09.2020 to 30.09.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to ESCS 'FANI''



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to 
whom the 

amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide No 
/ Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Duryodhan Pradhan, s/o- 
Dhruba Charan Pradhan, Vill- 
Dhanakerapanchapana, PS- 
Satyabadi

4,00,000 4335/21.07.2020

2

Anil.Kumar Ghadei, S/o- Ekadasi 
Ghadei, Vill- 
Gopinathpur(Ghadia Sahi), PS-
Brahmagiri

4,00,000 4335/21.07.2020

3

Susanta Jena, S/o- Dibakar 
Jena, Vill- Andhara, PS- Gop 12,700 4335/21.07.2020

4

Susila Pradhan, S/o- Kanduri 
Pradhan, Vill- Keshakera, PS- 
Brahmagiri

4,300 4335/21.07.2020

8,17,000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 16.07.2020 to 31.07.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 

of the deceased died/injured  due to Cyclone 'FANI'

C
yc

lo
n

e

Puri



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured 

person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
yc

lo
n

e Rabi Pingua, S/o- Dhana 
Pingua, Vill- Purbakhanda, 
PS- Niali

75000 Khurdha 2603/09.05.2020

75000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.05.2020 to 15.05.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died/injured  due to Cyclone 'Phailin'



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Trilochan Rout 400000 1170/27.02.2020

2 Jagar Biswal 400000 1170/27.02.2020

3 Mani Behera 400000 1170/27.02.2020

4 Baishnab Palai 400000 1170/27.02.2020

5 Hadubandhu Baral 400000 1170/27.02.2020

6 Swarnalata Baral 400000 1170/27.02.2020

7 Rasanta baral 400000 1170/27.02.2020

8 Soumyaranjan Behera 400000 1170/27.02.2020

9 Gandei Parida 400000 1170/27.02.2020

3600000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.02.20120 to 28.02.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone

Puri

C
yc

lo
n

e



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
yc

lo
n

e

Rakesh Behera 400000 Puri 550/31.01.2020

400000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.01.2020 to 31.01.2020  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone 'Fani'



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
yc

lo
n

e

Debaprasad Bijaysingh 12700 Khordha
6932/02.11.201

9

12700Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.11.2019 to 15.11.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died /injured due to Cyclone



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Madhu Malik 400000
6646/22.10.201

9

2 Pupi Malik 400000
6646/22.10.201

9

800000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.10.2019 to 31.10.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone 'Titli'

C
yc

lo
n

e

Ganjam



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
yc

lo
n

e

Laxmidhar Jena 200000 Puri
6291/03.10.201

9

200000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.10.2019 to 15.10.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Kirtipanna Pattnaik

12700
5719/11.09.201

9

2

Rajesh Pattnaik

12700
5719/11.09.201

9

25400Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.09.2019 to 15.09.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone

C
yc

lo
n

e

Khordha



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
yc

lo
n

e Malaya Kumar tripathy, S/o- 
Shyamsundar, Town/PS- 
Bhawanipatna, Dist- Kalahandi

400000 Gajapati
5357/22.08.201

9

400000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.08.2019 to 31.08.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Nishamani Routray

4300
4901/03.08.201

9

2

Prasanna Kumar Sahoo

4300
4930/05.08.201

9

8600Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.08.2019 to 15.08.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone

C
yc

lo
n

e

Khordha



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Pradipta Kumar Pradhan, S/o- 
Prabhu Charan Pradhan, 
Vill/Tah- Kantapada

400000 Cuttack
4055/01.07.201

9

2
Antaryami Nayak, S/o- Baidhar 
Nayak, Vill- Gaupada, Tah- 
Kanas

400000
4055/01.07.201

9

3
Sushila Dei @ Jena, W/o- Rama 
Jena, Vill- Kesakera, Tah- 
Brahmagiri

400000
4055/01.07.201

9

4
Ramesh Das, S/o- Late 
Chakradhar Das, Vill- 
Bantalasingh, Tah- Pipili

400000
4055/01.07.201

9

5
Buli Rout, W/o- Nadu 
@Narendra Rout, Vill- Humar, 
Tah- Delanga

400000
4055/01.07.201

9

6
Santilata Pradhan, W/o- 
Prabhakar Pradhan, Vill- 
Parahatas, Tah-satyabadi

400000
4055/01.07.201

9

7
Baita Sahoo, W/o- ghana 
sahoo, vill- Badapaika, Tah- 
puri sadar

400000
4059/01.07.201

9

8

Jasmita Swain, d/o- Mayadhar 
Swain, Vill- Daitapada sahi 
Samil, Talauna, PS- 
Kumbharapada

400000
4059/01.07.201

9

9

Laxmidhar Sethi, S/o- 
Jambeswar Sethi, Vill- 
Chhaitana (Hudasahi), Tah- 
Gop

400000
4059/01.07.201

9

3600000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
01.07.2019 to 15.07.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone

C
yc

lo
n

e

Puri



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Sk. Riaz, S/o- SK Jabar, At- 
Chandinichowk, PS- Lalbag 400000 Cuttack

3812/17.06.201
9

2
Kalpataru Parmanik, 
Raghunath Parmanik, Vill- 
Sujanpur

400000 Jajpur
3812/17.06.201

9

3
Dillip Nayak, S/o- Deepak 
Nayak, Vill- Gualsingh Samil , 
Thakurpatna, PS- Kendrapara

400000 Kendrapara
4004/28.06.201

9

4
Harmohan Jena, S/o- Kanhu 
Charan Jena, Vill- Jopana, PS- 
Balanga, Tah- Pipili

400000
3812/17.06.201

9

5
Payal Nayak, D/o- Seshadev 
Nayak, At- Dharanijudi Samil 
Kuapada, PS/Tah- Brahmagiri

400000
3812/17.06.201

9

6
Rabindra Sethi, S/o- Laxman 
Sethi, At- Sadapada, PS/Tah- 
Delang

400000
3812/17.06.201

9

2400000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.06.2019 to 30.06.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone

C
yc

lo
n

e

Puri



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Pabitra Behera, S/o- Pitabas, 
At- Magurkuda, PS-Niali 400000

3129/20.05.201
9

2

Prasanta Kumar Behera, S/o- 
Kailash, At- Magurkuda, PS-
Niali

400000
3129/20.05.201

9

3

Satyajit Nayak, S/o-Pradipta, 
At- Badakhiri, PS- Nischitakoili 400000

3129/20.05.201
9

4
Renubala Samal, W/o- Fakir, At- 
Kulasukarapada, PS- 
Nischitakoili

400000
3129/20.05.201

9

5
Gouranga Charan Dash, S/o- 
Dolagobinda Dash, Vill- 
kantipur, PS- Binjharpur

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

6
Keshi Ghadei, D/o- Anam 
charan Ghadei, Vill- Singhpur, 
PS- Binjharpur

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

7
Bharati Das, W/o- 
Dambarudhar, At- Argul, PS- 
Aul

400000
2984/17.05.201

9

8
Bhanupriya @ Bhnumati 
Pradhan, W/o- Umesh, At- 
Nuagaon, Kurujanga, PS- Sadar

400000
2984/17.05.201

9

9
Pratap Mallik, S/o- Sanatan, At- 
Keshpur, PS- Pattamundai 400000

2984/17.05.201
9

10
Basant Rout, At- Gandarpur, PS- 
Nandankanan 400000

3261/23.05.201
9

11
Pratap Parida, Maa Tarini Basti, 
Damana, PS- 
Chandrasekharpur

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period from 
16.05.2019 to 31.05.2019  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs of the 

deceased died due to Cyclone

Cuttack

Kendrapara

Jajpur

Khurdha



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

12
Bibhuti Pradhan, S/o- Bidesi 
Pradhan, Firm Gate Basti, 
Baramunda

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

13
Kartika Rout, S/o- Balaram 
rout, At- Salia Sahi Basti, 
Jaydev Vihar Bhubaneswar

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

14

Samyakanta Panda, S/o- 
Sudhir Kumar Panda, At- 
Bhogudakata, Bhanjapur, 
Baripada

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

15

Goutam Kumar Mohanty, S/o- 
Lt. Laxmidhar Mohanty, At- LIC 
Colony, W. No 21, PO- 
Bhanjapur, PS- Baripada

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

16
Maheswar Bindhani, S/o- Duja 
Bindhani, At- narankhuynta, PS- 
Badasahi

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

17
Kshetramohan Behera, S/o- 
Menaka Behera, At- Kaintha 
Sasan, Po- Jugal, PS- Baisinga

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

18
Laxmidhar Pani, S/o- Naru 
Pani, At- Badaninigaon Samili 
Bhutapada, Tah- Nimapada

400000
3261/23.05.201

9

19

Paramananda Behera, S/o- 
Banamali Behera, At- 
Gadapadanpur Samil 
Kantabania

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

20

Benudhar Khuntia, S/o- 
Ratnakar Khuntia, At- 
Hansapada Samil Gadisahi, 
Nimapara

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

21
Rasmita Swain, W/o- 
Laxmidhar Swain, At- Saderia 
Samil Gadisahi, Nimapar

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

22
Baraju Sethi, S/o- Hina Sethi,  
At- Balikera, Rahadmali, Tah- 
Brahmagiri

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

23
Jagannath Swain, S/o- 
Prahallad Swain, At- Kankuda, 
Puri Sadar PS, Tah- Brahmagiri

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

24
Tikina Parida, W/o- Bikram 
Parida, At- Nikhira Gobindpur, 
Tah- Brahmagiri

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

C
yc

lo
n

e

Khurdha

Mayurbhanj



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

25
Swarnalata Jena, W/o- 
Prasanna Jena, At- Andhara, 
PS/Tah- Gop

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

26
Dusasan sahu, S/o- Nidhi Sahu, 
At- Rench, Tah- Delang 400000

3136/20.05.201
9

27
Laxman Sethi, S/o- Aintha 
Sethi, At- sadapada, Jenapur, 
Tah- Delang

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

28
Laki Sethi, W/o- Laxman Sethi, 
At- sadapada, Jenapur, Tah- 
Delang

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

29
Arnapurna Jena, W/o- Purna 
Chandra Jena, At- Talajangha 
Samil Naikula Sahi

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

30

Gouranga Maharana, S/o- 
Apani Maharana, At- Nahadia, 
chalisibatia, PS- Chandanpur, 
Tah- Puri

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

31
Bairagi Parida, S/o- Late Jadu 
Parida, At- Bedarpada, Tah-
Puri

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

32

Manoranjan Baral, S/o- 
Shyamsundar Baral, At- 
Gharidapada, Vill- 
Hiranyapada, Tah-Satyabadi

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

33
Pramila Bhoi, W/o- Dhaneswar 
Bhoi, At- Sriramchandrapur 
Smil Bhutapada, Tah-Satyabadi

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

34

Purna Chandra Rath, S/o- 
Bamadeb Rath, At- Alagum 
Samil, Nandasahi, Tah- 
Satyabadi

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

35
Sukanta Behera, S/o- Sanatan 
Behera, At- Sriramchandrapur 
Samil Nahala, Tah- Satyabadi

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

36
Baikuntha Behera, S/o- Late 
Maguni Behera, Vill- Dhanapur, 
PS/Tah- Pipili

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

37
Keshab Behera, S/o- Kashinath 
Behera, Vill- Bantasingh 
(Rench), PS/Tah- Pipili

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

Puri



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

38
Golakh Pradhan, S/o- Mahadeb 
Pradhan, Vill- Baripadar, 
Budhibar, Tah- Krushnaprasad

400000
3136/20.05.201

9

15200000Sub-Total



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
y
cl
o
n
e

Sameer Sing, S/o-Krushna,Vill-
Singarpur,PS-
Baisinga,Mayurbhanj

400000 Mayurbhanj 1743/26.3.19

400000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 16.03.2019 to 31.03.2019 towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 

of the deceased died due to Cyclone "Titli"

Sub-Total



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

C
y
cl
o
n
e

Sampei Das, W/o- 
Bijaya,Angarbandha

400000 Angul 1237/6.3.19

400000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 01.03.2019 to 15.03.2019 towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 

of the deceased died due to Cyclone "Titli"

Sub-Total



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Saranga Bhuyan, S/o- 
Ramachandra, Vill-Tadingi, GP-
Burutal, Tah-Patrapur

400000 329/15.1.19

2

Sania Sabar @ Karjee, S/o-Laba, 
Vill-Abandia, GP-Burutal, Tah-
Patrapur 

400000 329/15.1.19

3

Mangu Karjee @ Babana, S/o- 
Chandra,Vill-Babanasahi, Tah- 
Patrapur

400000 329/15.1.19

4

Hadiani Nayak, W/o-
Krushna,Vill-Haridapatu,Tah-
Patrapur

400000 329/15.1.19

5

Sita Bhuyan, W/o- Kailas, Vill-
Kamalakote,Tah-Patrapur 400000 329/15.1.19

6

Bijay Malik, S/o-Sukadev, Vill-
Bhutapankal,Tah-Surada 400000 329/15.1.19

7

Subhalaxmi Mahanta, D/o-
Kamalakanta,Vill-Maniabindha 400000 Keonjhar 329/15.1.19

2800000

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 01.01.2019 to 15.01.2019 towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 

of the deceased died due to Cyclone Titli

C
y

cl
o

n
e 

T
it

li Ganjam

Sub-Total



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Parbati Pradhan, W/o- Kantaru,Vill-
Sangam,Th-Patrapur 400000 400000 9179/30.11.18

2 Lingaraj Pradhan,S/o- Bira,Vill-
Kuraguda,Tah-Patrapur

400000 400000 9179/30.11.18

3 Kantaru Pradhan,S/o- Jada,Vill-
Sanagam,Ps-Jarada,Tah-Patrapur

400000 400000 9179/30.11.18

1200000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 16.11.2018 to 30.11.2018  towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the 
NOKs of the deceased died due to Cyclone Affected (Titli) 

Cy
cl

on
e 

A
ff
ec

te
d



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Janaka Kanhar, S/o- Jitendra,Vill-
Jiginagaon,Gp-Kainjhar, PS/Tah-
Tikabali

400000 Kandhamal 8572/1.11.18

2 Nakula Malik, S/o- 
Bhutapankala, Tah-Surada

400000 Ganjam 8682/6.11.18

3 Sriram Behera, Naniguda 
(Baradakhole), PS-Chakapada

400000 Kandhamal 8682/6.11.18

4

Abhimanyu Majhi, S/o-Late 
Mahadev, Vill-Landababu,PS-
Odhagaon

400000 Nayagarh 8682/6.11.18

5

9 cases of death due to Cyclone 
Titli 3600000 Gajapati 8920/15.11.18

5200000Sub-Total

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 01.11.2018 to 15.11.2018 towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 
of the deceased died due to Cyclone Affected (Titli) 

Cy
cl
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e 

A
ff
ec

te
d



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Ritu Sabara, D/o Satrughana 
Sabara, Vill-Didingguda, GP-Alada, 
Block- Kasinagar

400000 8134/20.10.18

2

Uditi Sabara, S/o Gediam Sabara, 
Vill-Engarada, GP-Ragidi, Gumma 
Block 

400000 8134/20.10.18

3

Satya Chandra  Mohapatra,S/o 
Karunakar Mohapatra, 
Basudevpur, Bhadrak

400000 8134/20.10.18

4

Kausalya Sethi, Basudevpur, 
Bhadrak 400000 8134/20.10.18

5

Laxmi Sabara, W/o-Narasingha 
Sabar, Vill-Bengasahi, GP-
Gangabada, Block-Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

6

Srinibas Sabara, S/o-Late Endu 
Sabara, Vill-Badapachiadia, GP-
Gangabada, Block-Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

7

Sumitra Bhuyan, W/o-Dandapani 
Bhuyan, Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block-Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

8

Dandapani Bhuyan, S/o- Late Hari 
Bhuyan, Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block-Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

9

Lalu Behera, S/o-Gangadhar 
Behera Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block-Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

10

Gangadhar Behera, S/o-Late 
Madhaba Behera, Vill-Baraghara, 
GP-Gangabada, Block-Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

11

Dilli Sabara, S/o-Rama Sabara, Vill-
Baraghara, GP-Gangabada, Block- 
Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

12

Gangadhar @Ganga Jani, S/o-
Somanath Jani,  Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

Funds  sanctioned and released by Special Relief Commissioner during the period 
from 16.10.2018 to 31.10.2018 towards payment of ex-gratia assistance to the NOKs 
of the deceased died due to Cyclone Affected (Titli) 

Gajapati

Cy
cl
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e 

A
ff
ec

te
d



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

13

Jaya Chandra Bhuyan, S/o-Late 
Baya Bhuyan,  Vill-Baraghara,GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

14

Basanti Bhuyan, W/o-Krushna 
Bhuyan,  Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

15

Minakshi Sabara, D/o-Rama 
Sabara,  Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

16

Dinesh Kumar Bhuyan, S/o-
Krushna Bhuyan, Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

17

Somanath Jani, S/o-Laxman Jani,  
Vill-Baraghara, GP-Gangabada, 
Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

18

Debendra Bhuyan, S/o-Raju 
Bhuyan,  Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

19

Sirimani Jani, D/o-Late Somanath 
Jani, Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

20

Basumati Bhuyan, D/o Krushna 
Bhuyan, Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

21

Champa Bhuyan, W/o Late Baya 
Bhuyan, Vill-Baraghara, GP-
Gangabada, Block- Rayagada

400000 8134/20.10.18

22

 Sundaramani Sabara, W/o Sundar 
Sabara, Vill-Gurusahi, GP-Lalai , 
Block-Rayagada 

400000 8134/20.10.18

23

Daya Raita, Vill-Mada, GP-Koinpur, 
Block-Rayagada 400000 8134/20.10.18

24

Tuna Sabara, Vill-Mada, GP-
Koinpur, Block-Rayagada , Gajapati 400000 8134/20.10.18

25

Patra Sabara, Vill-Mada, GP-
Koinpur, Block-Rayagada , Gajapati 400000 8134/20.10.18

26

Kuni Behera, W/o Rama Chandra 
Behera, Bhuyan Sahi, GP-Ramagiri, 
R.Udayagiri Block, Gajapati

400000 8134/20.10.18

Gajapati

Cy
cl
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e 
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fe
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ed



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

27

Malati Raita, W/o Trinath Raita, Vill-
Mada, GP-Koinpur, Block-Rayagada 
, Gajapati

400000 8134/20.10.18

28

Sunil Raita, S/o Trinatha Raita, Vill-
Mada, GP-Koinpur, Block-Rayagada 
, Gajapati

400000 8134/20.10.18

29

Sambit Raita, S/o Trinatha Raita, 
Vill-Mada, GP-Koinpur, Block-
Rayagada , Gajapati

400000 8134/20.10.18

30

Sabita Sabara, W/o Hari Sabara, Vill-
Mada, GP-Koinpur, Block-Rayagada 400000 8134/20.10.18

31

Purnami Mandala, D/o Mantu 
Mandala, Vill-Mada, GP-Koinpur, 
Block-Rayagada , Gajapati

400000 8134/20.10.18

32

Kanjumi Dhangada Mandala, Vill-
Odaling, GP-Koinpur, Block-
Rayagada , Gajapati

400000 8134/20.10.18

33

S.Karjee Vill-Odaling, GP-Koinpur, 
Block-Rayagada , Gajapati 400000 8134/20.10.18

34

Sekhara Sabara, Vill-Lengasahi GP-
Koinpur, Block-Rayagada , Gajapati 400000 8134/20.10.18

35

Lunguri Mandala, W/o Late 
Gumma Mandala, Vill-Talamunda, 
GP-Gandahati, Block-Rayagada 

400000 8134/20.10.18

36

Biju Jani @ Karjee, S/o Somanath 
Mandala, Vill-Talamunda, GP-
Gandahati, Block-Rayagada 

400000 8134/20.10.18

37

Bhumik @ Khati Bhuyan, D/o Late 
Dandapani Bhuyan, Vill-Baraghara 
GP-Gangabada, Block-Rayagada 

400000 8134/20.10.18

38

Babita Dora, Vill-Atankapur, GP-
Laxmipur, Block-Rayagada 400000 8134/20.10.18

39

Sukuma @ Sukra Dalai, S/o Karjee 
Dalai, Vill-Dalaisahi, GP-Khanaga, 
R.Udayagiri Block

400000 8134/20.10.18

40

Rajeswari Nayak, D/O-Sudarshan 
Nayak, Vill-K. Nuagaom, Block-
Chikiti

400000 Ganjam 8134/20.10.18

Gajapati

Cy
cl

on
e 

Af
fe

ct
ed



Sl
Name of 

the 
disaster

Name  and address of the 
deceased / injured person

Amount                   
(in Rs.)

Collector to whom 
the amount 
released for 

disburshment

Released vide 
No / Date

41

Prafulla Malik S/o Prahallad Malik, 
Vill-Ambakona, Block - Surada 400000 8134/20.10.18

42

Rajani Mallik, W/o-Bijaya Mallik, 
Vill-Bhutapankal,  Block - Surada 400000 8134/20.10.18

16800000Sub-Total

Ganjam
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